
CFL Fall 25 Registrations As of:  7/20/2025

ID # Type FIRST LAST Rating DIV POS POS RUN AGE Shirt Cell Phone MISS Games EMAIL MGR UMP
COMP 
SCORE

E-Contact Phone

645660 PLA Bob DeRobertis B 2 2B P A 74.0 LG (754) 218-7437 bobbyd82@hotmail.com -- -- -- Grace DeRobertis (954) 650-7832
712405 PLA Calvin Driskill A 1 OF SS A 69.7 XL (352) 492-8101 att.3618@gmail.com -- -- -- Linda Doneff (352) 217-0893
620383 PLA Paul Drobatz C 2 1B P A 74.9 XXL (925) 766-4295 pauldrobatz@yahoo.com -- -- -- Kim Drobatz (925) 766-3741
445140 PLA Jim Duckworth A 3 LCF SF A 70.2 XL (636) 357-4811 ulimited114@gmail.com -- Y -- Julie Duckworth (847) 343-6105
484664 PLA Don Evans C 2 3B 2B S 71.5 LG (856) 685-8089 0 donnysdawgs@yahoo.com -- -- -- Rita (856) 304-7024
695127 PLA Mark Fabbro C 2 P 2B A 69.2 LG (304) 224-5442 10/7, 11/18 m7280f@gmail.com -- -- Y Pamela Fabbro (304) 224-3783
647278 PLA Mike Felix C 2 3B RF A 68.5 LG (352) 626-2572 0 mfelix162@yahoo.com -- -- -- Mary Felix (281) 923-3684
382800 PLA Maury Fjestad B 2 2B SF A 74.0 LG (952) 715-1920 0 mcfjestad@gmail.com -- -- -- Jan Masterson (753) 360-0296
669797 PLA Erick Fromholzer B 2 1B 2B A 62.4 XL (412) 398-7698 11/25 e2ski54@gmail.com -- Y Y Lynne Fromhulzer (412) 370-9611
377063 PLA Joseph Fulco B 2 LCF SF F 69.1 XL (630) 777-4876 fulcojoe@gmail.com -- -- -- Chris Fulco (630) 677-2702
369571 PLA Pat Furlo C 2 OF OF A 67.8 LG (248) 392-8651 0 patfurlo7@gmail.com -- Y -- Chris Furlo (248) 931-6317
550891 PLA Kyle Garland A 2 INF INF A 62.7 LG (813) 482-7366 9/2, 10/21, 10/8 kyle.garland1@yahoo.com -- Y Y Jane Garland (813) 482-6835
781829 PLA Greg Gerken C 2 2B RF F 68.8 M (585) 991-3422 greggto56@gmail.com -- -- -- Elaine Gerken (585) 472-6539
411768 PLA Mike Gillen B 2 SS SF A 70.8 LG (781) 356-1531 mgillen190@gmail.com -- Y -- Linda Gillen (781) 389-3588
705582 PLA Jim Gordon C 3 1B 2B A 75.2 LG (727) 560-4007 jimgordon63@gmail.com -- -- Y Mary Jane (352) 633-6213

571485 PLA Tim Gvist C 2 1B/3B 2B A 68.3 XL (916) 849-0038 11/3 tjgvist@sbcglobal.net -- -- Y Tom  Gvist (832) 764-1266

720649 PLA Don Halterman A 2 LCF OF A 58.1 XL (651) 260-1079
11/11, 11/8, 

11/25
Don@HaltermanAssociates.com-- -- Y Debbie Hatterman (651) 402-4832

774797 PLA Keith Herold C 2 LF LCF F 72.3 M (301) 257-0029 0 herold@umd.edu -- -- -- Yanli Herold (301) 742-3066
626301 PLA Richard Higgins B 2 RF RCF A 70.4 LG (501) 209-1230 higgi033@att.net -- -- Y Geri Higgins (501) 209-1230
389706 PLA Mark Hildebrand B 2 INF C A 75.5 XL (513) 658-3845 0 hildel17@msn.com -- -- -- Denise (513) 658-3845
570815 PLA Rick Hill C 3 OF C F 66.2 XL (717) 475-3221 rigaric@gmail.com -- -- -- Louise Hill (717) 475-3110
674847 PLA Mark Hinch B 3 OF 1B A 63.8 XL (850) 826-0556 11/18 mark40ky@hotmail.com -- -- Y Liane Hinch (850) 826-4732
324358 PLA Bill Hirth A 2 LCF RCF A 65.7 LG (847) 345-1268 hirth521@comcast.net -- -- Y Karen Hirth (815) 212-0395
530083 PLA Rick Hoffman C 3 LF 2B F 67.3 LG (724) 967-3456 1 Date TBD srhoffman5860@yahoo.com -- -- -- Suzanne Hoffman (724) 967-5660
592501 PLA George Hohenwater A 2 LCF 2B F 63.5 XXL (815) 409-5889 0 ghohenwater@comcast.net Y Y -- Diane Howenwater (815) 263-5736
767691 PLA John Holland C 3 OF OF F 66.5 LG (518) 796-0644 0 jholland2354@gmail.com -- -- -- Lynne Holland (518) 796-0009
475074 PLA Dan Homan B 3 SS SF F 63.5 M (352) 531-4737 0 dhoman@centurylink.net -- -- -- Jeanne Homan (352) 205-0724
749895 PLA Tim Homko B 2 RF OF F 62.3 M (908) 674-2229 1 in Oct, 1 in Nov tim.homko@gmail.com -- Y -- Binnie Cheryl Kerr (727) 656-3022
559138 PLA Tim Hughes A 2 SF INF F 61.9 LG (352) 250-8883 hughestim50@Gmail.com -- Y -- Jenny Hughes (919) 280-6377
777797 PLA Steve Jackson A 2 RCF LCF F 66.4 LG (860) 574-4957 sjackson02@snet.net -- -- -- Marion Jackson (860) 271-1548
364840 PLA Alan James C 3 C OF A 60.4 XL (614) 361-8237 11/11 waj4444@yahoo.com -- -- -- Sylvia James (614) 562-5736
558679 PLA Ronnie James C 3 3B 1B A 70.8 LG (615) 495-5220 0 ronnie_james06@icloud.com Y -- -- Debbie James (615) 830-5951
567407 PLA Mike Jeffries C 2 1B INF A 75.1 LG (407) 754-4450 mjeffries3@cfl.rr.com -- -- -- Diana Jeffries (407) 754-4347
354137 PLA Dave Jones B 2 RCF OF A 59.3 LG (662) 420-9926 0 calidj62@yahoo.com -- -- Y Michelle Jones (336) 469-2454
425887 PLA David Jones A 2 LCF RCF F 67.5 LG (757) 407-8187 0 djones2236@cox.net -- -- -- Michele Jones (336) 420-9926
641165 PLA Chris Jones B 2 3B 1B S 62.4 2XL (847) 774-9258 0 cjj63@me.com -- -- -- Cindy Jones (847) 812-8236
522734 PLA James Joseph C 2 P 1B S 73.9 XL (724) 312-3301 0 candycarton13@yahoo.com Y Y -- Kathy Joseph (724) 312-3302
326497 PLA Steve Keane B 2 LCF SF F 61.5 XL (717) 649-1128 vebent11@aol.com -- -- -- Sean Keane (717) 649-1127
406782 PLA Steve Keck A 2 LCF OF A 71.9 LG (816) 437-4599 slkeck20@gmail.com -- -- -- Jackie Keck (352) 492-8950
537453 PLA David Kersey B 2 LF LCF A 69.8 LG (815) 277-7200 davekersey1@gmail.com -- Y -- Jade Kersey (815) 277-6680
551838 PLA Bill Koltnow B 3 2B SF F 65.8 M (561) 215-9424 0 billkolt@gmail.com -- -- -- Philamena Wilson (561) 303-8258
769073 PLA Steve Kravitz C 2 2B C A 70.5 LG (413) 530-5231 snk90178@gmail.com -- -- -- Christine Kravitz (413) 537-6946
739906 PLA Tony Kubat A 3 OF SF A 68.3 XL (651) 248-9406 twkubat@gmail.com -- -- Y Kay Kubat (763) 244-7157
487986 PLA Will Kutter B 2 OF 2B A 76.4 LG (605) 352-1362 jwkut@hur.midco.net -- -- -- Joan kutter (605) 354-0162
322963 PLA James Lambert B 2 OF OF A 71.8 XL (330) 620-6901 jlambert57@aol.com -- Y -- Cindy Lambert (330) 620-6902
408823 PLA Gary Lewis C 2 P C A 80.0 LG (231) 578-3653 0 tractormanne@yahoo.com -- -- -- Diane Lewis (231) 578-3652
659507 PLA Mike Libby B 2 3B LF A 72.1 XL (404) 661-2464 mlibbyconsulting@gmail.com Y Y -- Linda Libby (404) 966-6385
490854 PLA Daniel Linn A 2 OF OF A 63.1 XL (651) 260-4744 0 dan.linn@hotmail.com Opt -- Y Shelly StorcH (612) 991-3008
480610 PLA Ron Lipowski B 2 P SF A 70.4 XL (248) 425-9061 0 ronl911@aol.com -- -- -- Jessica Offenbeger (734) 679-5455
530598 PLA Michael Little B 2 1B 2B F 60.3 M (617) 291-4350 Mike46Pats46@hotmail.com -- Y -- Pelissa Little (617) 838-4973




